
58,658* -9.7* 2,334 2,313 -0.9

7,071* -6.3* Adult 2,001 2,088 4.3

51,587 -10.1 Juvenile 333 225 -32.4

3,090.6* -10.8* Male 1,862 1,843 -1.0

372.6* -7.4* Female 472 470 -0.4

2,718.0 -11.2 7,343 7,076 -3.6

Adult 5,895 6,050 2.6

Juvenile 1,448 1,026 -29.1

Male 5,347 4,884 -8.7

Female 1,996 2,192 9.8

96* 1.1* 44,058 47,862 8.6

Firearm 78* 18.2* Adult 42,304 46,148 9.1

Knife/Cutting Instr. 6 -57.1 Juvenile 1,754 1,714 -2.3

Hands/Fists/Feet 6 100.0 Male 33,693 36,590 8.6

Other 6 -50.0 Female 10,365 11,272 8.8

628 8.5 53,735 57,251 6.5

Firearm 11 10.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 7 -22.2

Hands/Fists/Feet 536 12.4

Other 74 -10.8

2,083 -17.4 14 15 7.1

Firearm 673 -20.1 0 0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 146 -13.6 56 72 28.6

Hands/Fists/Feet 1,021 -13.8 21 18 -14.3

Other 243 -25.7 1,079 1,104 2.3

4,264 -1.9 10 23 130.0

Firearm 1,087 -9.8 4,320 4,104 -5.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 890 -0.3 47 41 -12.8

Hands/Fists/Feet 952 10.1 20 18 -10.0

Other 1,335 -3.5 5,567 5,395 -3.1

6,274 -23.4

Forced Entry 2,978 -27.8

No Forced Entry 2,226 -17.5

Attempted Entry 1,070 -21.6

39,804 -8.0

Pocket Picking 298 -12.4

Purse Snatching 290 -5.5

Shoplifting 7,722 8.2

From Motor Vehicle 13,777 -18.7

Motor Vehicle Parts 4,212 1.9

Bicycles 1,067 -17.1

From Building 3,226 -2.2

From Coin Oper. Dev. 24 -50.0

All Other 9,188 -5.9

5,509 -7.5

58,658* -9.7*

Larceny

.

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2018 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 5,955 Miscellaneous 33,769,077 4,849,239

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 64,934 TOTAL VALUES 174,640,097 69,989,004

*Figures include the Marjory Stoneman Douglas High School shooting incident on February 14, 2018 in which 17 persons were killed.

48 Consumable Goods 653,959 81,289

9,764 Livestock 45,499 5,000

1,287 Firearms 732,641 160,635

3,297 Household Goods 991,829 31,750

16,937 Office Equipment 7,356,141 442,385

4,132 TVs, Radios, Stereos 1,611,620 149,341

307 Clothing & Furs 3,603,518 390,347

7,138 Motor Vehicles 102,374,829 63,285,702

43,250 Currency, Note, Etc. 8,679,035 193,309

340 Jewelry, Precious Metals 14,821,949 400,007

2,697
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

1,365 VALUE VALUE

1,384 TOTAL OFFENSES

Burglary 8,186

4,124 Property Information Values

1,205 Simple Assault

893 Threat/Intimidation

865 Simple Stalking

1,184 Fondling

327 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 4,347 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 2,522 Murder

842 Manslaughter

169 Rape

9 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

477
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2017 2018 Percent 

Change83

12

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2017 2018 Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 3,465.1

Violent Crime Rate 402.5

Property Crime Rate 3,062.5

Rape 579 TOTAL ARRESTS

10

Murder 95 Part II Offense Arrests

66

14

3

Total Violent Crime 7,543

Total Property Crime
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Broward County Florida Department of
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The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2018.

Total Index Crime 64,934 Violent Offense Arrests

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2017 2018
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2017 2018

Percent 

Change

57,391



1.3

3,622.9

3,577.3

3,581.6

3,465.1

3,090.6*2018 58,658* -9.7*

7,509

7,514

7,550

7,543

7,071*

2016 1.666,421

64,934

.

Broward County

57,391

51,587

-2.5

-10.1

1,803,903

1,827,367

1,854,513

1,873,970

0.1

-3.3

-10.8*

1.1

1.3

1.5

1.02017 -2.2

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

-9.7

-1.3

Year
% Change Crime Rate

2014

2015

-8.7

0.0

65,354

65,370

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Crime Trends

January - December 2018

1,897,976

-4.7

0.1

0.5

-0.1

-9.2

0.0

1.8

-6.3*

57,845

57,856

58,871

Property 

Crime % Change Population

Violent 

Crime % Change

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

15

0

72

18

1,104

23

4,104

41

18

5,395

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

10

11

1,613

Parent

3

0

2

0

112

0

487

5

1

610

17

0

279

9

1,280

Spouse

7

0

356

Sibling

0

0

15

3

120

0

356

2

0

496

2

83

5

252

3

Child

0

0

10

1 1

372

Cohabitant

1

0

5

2

191

0

839

4

2

1,044

18

11

99

0

237

Other 

Family

4

0

15

2

904

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

8

0

17

1

792

11

2,576

10

3

3,418

5

0

220

9

653

Other

0

0

2

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

14

0

5

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

53

TOTAL ABANDONED

7

0

0

0

1

0

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
1,961

VEHICLE RECOVERY

4

ARSON

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

TOTAL INHABITED

17

4

0

0

5

5

5

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2018 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

*Figures include the Marjory Stoneman Douglas High School shooting incident on February 14, 2018 in which 17 persons were killed.

1

0

TOTAL 6,027

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
1,795

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

2,271

5

0
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