CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT



Broward County

Florida Department of Law Enforcement

January - December 2018

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2018.

Crime Volume and Rate

MEASURE	2017	2018	Percent Change
Total Index Crime	64,934	58,658*	-9.7*
Total Violent Crime	7,543	7,071*	-6.3*
Total Property Crime	57,391	51,587	-10.1
Total Crime Rate	3,465.1	3,090.6*	-10.8*
Violent Crime Rate	402.5	372.6*	-7.4*
Property Crime Rate	3,062.5	2,718.0	-11.2

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFE	NSES	2017	2018	Percent Change
Murder		95	96*	1.1*
Fire	arm	66	78*	18.2*
Knif	e/Cutting Instr.	14	6	-57.1
Han	ds/Fists/Feet	3	6	100.0
Oth	er	12	6	-50.0
Rape		579	628	8.5
Fire	arm	10	11	10.0
Knif	e/Cutting Instr.	9	7	-22.2
Han	ds/Fists/Feet	477	536	12.4
Oth	er	83	74	-10.8
Robbery		2,522	2,083	-17.4
Fire	arm	842	673	-20.1
Knif	e/Cutting Instr.	169	146	-13.6
Han	ds/Fists/Feet	1,184	1,021	-13.8
Oth	er	327	243	-25.7
Aggravated	Assault	4,347	4,264	-1.9
Fire	arm	1,205	1,087	-9.8
Knif	e/Cutting Instr.	893	890	-0.3
Han	Hands/Fists/Feet		952	10.1
Oth	er	1,384	1,335	-3.5
Burglary		8,186	6,274	-23.4
Ford	ced Entry	4,124	2,978	-27.8
No	Forced Entry	2,697	2,226	-17.5
Atte	empted Entry	1,365	1,070	-21.6
Larceny		43,250	39,804	-8.0
Poc	ket Picking	340	298	-12.4
Purs	se Snatching	307	290	-5.5
Sho	plifting	7,138	7,722	8.2
From	n Motor Vehicle	16,937	13,777	-18.7
Mot	tor Vehicle Parts	4,132	4,212	1.9
Bicy	cles	1,287	1,067	-17.1
From	n Building	3,297	3,226	-2.2
From Coin Oper. Dev.		48	24	-50.0
All (Dther	9,764	9,188	-5.9
Motor Vehi	cle Theft	5,955	5,509	-7.5
TOTAL INDE	X OFFENSES	64,934	58,658*	-9.7*

Arrest Totals						
ARREST TYPE	2017	2018	Percent Change			
Violent Offense Arrests	2,334	2,313	-0.9			
Adult	2,001	2,088	4.3			
Juvenile	333	225	-32.4			
Male	1,862	1,843	-1.0			
Female	472	470	-0.4			
Property Offense Arrests	7,343	7,076	-3.6			
Adult	5,895	6,050	2.6			
Juvenile	1,448	1,026	-29.1			
Male	5,347	4,884	-8.7			
Female	1,996	2,192	9.8			
Part II Offense Arrests	44,058	47,862	8.6			
Adult	42,304	46,148	9.1			
Juvenile	1,754	1,714	-2.3			
Male	33,693	36,590	8.6			
Female	10,365	11,272	8.8			
TOTAL ARRESTS	53,735	57,251	6.5			

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE	2017	2018	Percent Change				
Murder	14	15	7.1				
Manslaughter	0	0					
Rape	56	72	28.6				
Fondling	21	18	-14.3				
Aggravated Assault	1,079	1,104	2.3				
Aggravated Stalking	10	23	130.0				
Simple Assault	4,320	4,104	-5.0				
Threat/Intimidation	47	41	-12.8				
Simple Stalking	20	18	-10.0				
TOTAL OFFENSES	5,567	5,395	-3.1				

Property Information Values

PROPERTY TYPE	STOLEN VALUE	RECOVERED VALUE
Currency, Note, Etc.	8,679,035	193,309
Jewelry, Precious Metals	14,821,949	400,007
Clothing & Furs	3,603,518	390,347
Motor Vehicles	102,374,829	63,285,702
Office Equipment	7,356,141	442,385
TVs, Radios, Stereos	1,611,620	149,341
Firearms	732,641	160,635
Household Goods	991,829	31,750
Consumable Goods	653,959	81,289
Livestock	45,499	5,000
Miscellaneous	33,769,077	4,849,239
TOTAL VALUES	174,640,097	69,989,004

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2018 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center. *Figures include the Marjory Stoneman Douglas High School shooting incident on February 14, 2018 in which 17 persons were killed.

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Broward County

January - December 2018

Crime Trends

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
2014	65,354	-8.7	7,509	-4.7	57,845	-9.2	1,803,903	1.1	3,622.9	-9.7
2015	65,370	0.0	7,514	0.1	57,856	0.0	1,827,367	1.3	3,577.3	-1.3
2016	66,421	1.6	7,550	0.5	58,871	1.8	1,854,513	1.5	3,581.6	0.1
2017	64,934	-2.2	7,543	-0.1	57,391	-2.5	1,873,970	1.0	3,465.1	-3.3
2018	58,658*	-9.7*	7,071*	-6.3*	51,587	-10.1	1,897,976	1.3	3,090.6*	-10.8*

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

	RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER								
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	15	7	3	0	0	4	1	0	8
Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rape	72	17	2	10	15	18	5	5	17
Fondling	18	0	0	2	3	11	2	0	1
Aggravated Assault	1,104	279	112	83	120	99	191	220	792
Aggravated Stalking	23	9	0	5	0	0	0	9	11
Simple Assault	4,104	1,280	487	252	356	237	839	653	2,576
Threat/Intimidation	41	10	5	3	2	2	4	15	10
Simple Stalking	18	11	1	1	0	1	2	2	3
TOTAL OFFENSES	5,395	1,613	610	356	496	372	1,044	904	3,418

ARSON							
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED				
Single Occupied Residence	17	7	1				
Other Residence	4	0	0				
Storage	0	0	0				
Industrial/Manufacturing	0	0	0				
Commercial	5	1	0				
Community/Public	5	0	0				
All Other Structures	5	1	0				
Motor Vehicles	5	0	0				
Other Mobile	0	0	0				
Other	12	5	3				
TOTAL	53	14	4				

VEHICLE RECOVERY					
	Number				
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	1,795				
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	2,271				
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	1,961				
TOTAL	6,027				

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2018 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center. *Figures include the Marjory Stoneman Douglas High School shooting incident on February 14, 2018 in which 17 persons were killed.